

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4063/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2017 in CRM No. 11172/2017 06-04-2017 in CRM No. 485/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab &amp; Haryana at Chandigarh)

KULWINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Priyansha Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that the main proceeding in Crl.M No. 485 of 2017 was withdrawn by the petitioner before the High Court on 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2022.

In view of this development, nothing survives in these proceedings.

The petitions are accordingly dismissed as infructuous.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)